## The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Res 0297-2024 Version: \* Name:

LU 17 - Landmarks, Brownsville Arts Center and

Apartments, Brooklyn (N 240031 ZRK)

Resolution Status: Adopted

In control: Committee on Land Use

On agenda: 3/19/2024

Enactment date:

**Title:** Application number N 240031 ZRK (Brownsville Arts Center and Apartments) submitted by the New York City Department of Housing Preservation and Development (HPD), pursuant to Section 201 of

Enactment #:

the New York City Charter, for an amendment of the Zoning Resolution of the City of New York, modifying Appendix F for the purpose of establishing a Mandatory Inclusionary Housing area,

Borough of Brooklyn, Community District 16, Council District 41.

Sponsors:

Type:

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. February 8, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 2. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-8-24, 3.

Calendar of the Landmarks Subcommittee Meeting - Febuary 29, 2024, 4. Hearing Transcript -

Landmarks 2-29-24, 5. Calendar of the Landmarks Subcommittee Meeting and the Land Use Meeting - March 19, 2024, 6. Committee Report, 7. Res. No. 297, 8. March 19, 2024 - Stated Meeting Agenda,

9. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-19-24, 10. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - March 19, 2024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/19/2024	*	Committee on Land Use	Approved by Committee	
3/19/2024	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass

## A COPY OF RES. NO. 297 CAN BE FOUND UNDER THE ATTACHMENTS TAB